
From: Tammi Benjamin <tammi@amchainitiative.org>
Date: November 20, 2013 9:13:31 AM PST
To: President's Office <presidnt@sfsu.edu>
Cc: Timothy White <twhite@calstate.edu>, Leticia Hernandez 
<lhernandez@calstate.edu>, Andrew Jones <gajones@calstate.edu>, Rabab Ibrahim 
Abdulhadi <ria55@sfsu.edu>, Kenneth P Monteiro <monteiro@sfsu.edu>, 
"president@asi.sfsu.edu" <president@asi.sfsu.edu>, Guy Dalpe <gdalpe@sfsu.edu>, 
"senator.leno@senate.ca.gov" <senator.leno@senate.ca.gov>, 
"senator.yee@senate.ca.gov" <senator.yee@senate.ca.gov>, 
"assemblymember.ting@assembly.ca.gov" 
<assemblymember.ting@assembly.ca.gov>, "senator.liu@senate.ca.gov" 
<senator.liu@senate.ca.gov>, "Assemblymember.Buchanan@assembly.ca.gov" 
<Assemblymember.Buchanan@assembly.ca.gov>, Jennifer Gorovitz 
<JenniferG@sfjcf.org>, Doug Kahn <dkahn@jcrc.org>, "rabbibrandt@jfed.org" 
<rabbibrandt@jfed.org>, "myrna@jfed.org" <myrna@jfed.org>, "jyl@jvalley.org" 
<jyl@jvalley.org>, "diane@jvalley.org" <diane@jvalley.org>, 
"jsanderson@jewishla.org" <jsanderson@jewishla.org>, "acushnir@jewishla.org" 
<acushnir@jewishla.org>, Melissa Chapman <mchapman@jewishsac.org>, Jessica 
Braverman Birch <jbirch@jewishsac.org>, "lenmf1@yahoo.com" 
<lenmf1@yahoo.com>, "michaels@ujfsd.org" <michaels@ujfsd.org>, 
"lindaf@jewishfederationsandiego.org" <lindaf@jewishfederationsandiego.org>, 
"shalom@jfoc.org" <shalom@jfoc.org>, "chelle@jfoc.org" <chelle@jfoc.org>, 
"msrassler@sbjf.org" <msrassler@sbjf.org>, "skatz@sbjf.org" <skatz@sbjf.org>, 
"dgoldfarb@jewishlongbeach.org" <dgoldfarb@jewishlongbeach.org>, Mervyn 
Danker <dankerm@ajc.org>, "greenebaumg@ajc.org" <greenebaumg@ajc.org>, Ari 
Hier <iact@wiesenthal.com>, Rabbi Abraham Cooper <acooper@wiesenthal.com>, 
Rabbi Meyer May <rabbimay@wiesenthal.com>, Roz Rothstein ~ SWU 
<roz@standwithus.com>, Orit Arfa <Oarfa@zoa.org>, Jesse Rosenblum 
<rosenblumjh@msn.com>, "sandiego@zoa.org" <sandiego@zoa.org>, Sam Levine 
<SLevine@zoa.org>, "marving@sfjcf.org" <marving@sfjcf.org>, "rabbi@mjcs.org" 
<rabbi@mjcs.org>, "kalinsky@aol.com" <kalinsky@aol.com>, "schapira@uscj.org" 
<schapira@uscj.org>, "BoardofRabbis@JewishLA.org" 
<BoardofRabbis@JewishLA.org>, "vsalama@jcrc.org" <vsalama@jcrc.org>, 
"julie@jpac-cal.org" <julie@jpac-cal.org>, "MCARR@ADL.ORG" 
<MCARR@ADL.ORG>, "ngrotch@adl.org" <ngrotch@adl.org>, "kogrady@adl.org" 
<kogrady@adl.org>, "mcasuto@adl.org" <mcasuto@adl.org>, "csilverman@adl.org" 
<csilverman@adl.org>, "sbrysk@adl.org" <sbrysk@adl.org>, "asusskind@adl.org" 
<asusskind@adl.org>, "MarshaH@sfjcf.org" <MarshaH@sfjcf.org>, Ryan Pessah 
<capitolknesset@gmail.com>, "director@sfhillel.org" <director@sfhillel.org>, Leila 
Beckwith <Leila@AMCHAinitiative.org>
Subject: Re: antisemitic event at SFSU

Dear President Wong,
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We commend you for your statement condemning an on-campus event 
which glorified murder, and for your acknowledgement that there is “no 
place at SF State for celebrating violence or promoting intolerance, 
bigotry, anti-Semitism or any other form of hate-mongering.” We also 
commend you for initiating an investigation of what we believe is clearly 
an antisemitic event.

We hope that at the end of your investigation, all those responsible for this 
incident — whether students, faculty, or staff — will be disciplined for 
their behavior, which violates the tenets of civil discourse and may be 
unlawful.

We and other concerned members and supporters of the Jewish 
community are eager to know what steps you will take to ensure that such 
behavior is appropriately addressed and does not re-occur at San 
Francisco State University.

Sincerely,

Tammi Rossman-Benjamin
Co-founder, AMCHA Initiative

Leila Beckwith
Co-founder, AMCHA Initiative


